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December 19, 2008

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S. W.
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250
Attention: Mr. David Danner, Executive Secretary & Director
RE:  Avista Corporation
Docket UE-080416 and UG-080417

Attached for electronic filing is Avista Corporation’s Letter to Judge Clark regarding
Confidentiality of Coeur d’Alene Settlement in the above-entitled dockets. Additionally, the
original and 15 copies are being sent via over-night mail.

Sincerely,

Dtly o owsoond
Kelly NorWwood

VP, State & Federal Regulation
Enclosures

c: See attached service list



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have served Avista’s Letter to Judge Patricia Clark upon the persons
and entities listed on the Service List below in Avista Corporation’s Electric and Gas General
Rate Case, Dockets UE-080416 and UG-080417 by electronic mail and mailing a copy thereof,
postage prepaid to the following:

David W. Danner, Executive Director and Secretary Simon ffitch
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Office of the Attorney General

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
ddanner@wutc.wa.gov

S Bradley Van Cleve

Irion Sanger

Allen C. Chan

Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 S.W. Taylor, Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97204
BVC@DVClaw.com
IAS@DVCLaw.com
ACC@DVCLaw.com

Ronald L. Roseman

Attorney at Law

The Energy Project

2011 Fourteenth Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98112
ronaldroseman@comecast.net

Paula E. Pyron

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
4113 Wolf Berry Court

Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827
ppyron@nwigu.org

Public Counsel Section

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
simonf@atg.wa.gov

Gregory J. Trautman

Michael Fassio

Assistant Attorney General
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
gtrautma@utc.wa.gov

mfassio@utc.wa.qov

Chad M. Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP

1001 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 19th day of December 2008.
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Patty Olsnegs
Rates Coordinator



